From: official information

Sent: Tuesday, 18 May 2021 13:45

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: RESPONSE: LGOIMA 21149 —-— All "Have Your Say" Submissions Relating to
Hammon Park Playground Upgrade

Attachments: LGOIMA request - Hammond ~ Have Your Say consultation responses received -

Redacted.xIsx

Kia Ora,
| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

| have attached a spreadsheet containing all the responses Hamilton City Council received in regards to your
request.

Please note — relevant redactions have been made in accordance with s 7(2)(a) of LGOIMA: to protect the privacy of
natural persons.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Saturday, 1 May 2021 11:37 pm

To:
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: LGOIMA 21149 —-— All "Have Your Say" Submissions Relating to Hammon Park Playground Upgrade

Kia Ora,

| write to acknowledge your information request of Friday 30 April 2021 as below.



Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will
be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our
decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information as soon as reasonably practicable,
and no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later
than Friday 28 May 2021.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: Hamilton City Council <do.not.reply@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, 30 April 2021 12:57 am

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: HCC Website - Official Information Request ref: HCC-QF-210430-C2KQ-I5P

HCC Website - Official Information Request

Reference: HCC-QF-210430-C2KQ-I5P
Attachment: not attached

Name: |}
Email address: I
Phone number: || N

Detailed Description of Request
Dear Official Information Officier,

I am making an official request to receive the raw submissions that were sent during your public consultation
regarding the "Hammond Park Playground Upgrade" that was held on your website:
https://haveyoursay.hamilton.govt.nz/parks-and-open-space/hammond-park/ during the period of the 2nd Feb 2021 to
the 28th Feb 2021.

It was clear on the Have Your Say website that all submissions will be public, this is why | request all submissions as
they were received on the Have Your Say website via email without any specific collation.

Thank you.

Kind regards,



Organisation: not supplied





